CH \$290.00 393969

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM553646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABC FUNDING, LLC		12/13/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Independent Living Systems, LLC
Street Address:	5200 Blue Lagoon Dr., Suite 500
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33126
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3939692	INDEPENDENT LIVING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4973413	CARE DELECTABLES
Registration Number:	4973414	CARE DELECTABLES
Registration Number:	3933565	ILS MEALS
Registration Number:	3809524	PASS
Registration Number:	3933563	INDEPENDENT LIVING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3853587	
Registration Number:	5147474	CARE DELECTABLES
Registration Number:	5147471	CHEF INSPIRED DIETITIAN APPROVED
Registration Number:	5147475	CARE DELECTABLES
Registration Number:	5147476	CHEF INSPIRED DIETITIAN APPROVED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000
Email: ip@akerman.com
Correspondent Name: AKERMAN LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0938

Address Line 4: WES	Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0363315	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Pedersen	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Pedersen/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019	
T		

Total Attachments: 3

source=ILS_TERM OF TM SEC AGREEMENT_121719#page1.tif source=ILS_TERM OF TM SEC AGREEMENT_121719#page2.tif source=ILS_TERM OF TM SEC AGREEMENT_121719#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0939

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 13, 2019, and made by ABC FUNDING, LLC ("Administrative Agent"), to INDEPENDENT LIVING SYSTEM, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 5, 2018, made by the Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent ("Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Administrative Agent in certain collateral, including all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademarks, including those Trademarks set forth on the attached Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6495/0270;

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions.</u> Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Administrative Agent in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

78963232_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0940 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ABC FUNDING LLC, as the Agent

By: Sumpit Partners Credit Advisors, L.P.

Its: Manager

Name: James Freeland

Title: Authorized Signatory

Exhibit A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
INDEPENDENT LIVING SYSTEMS	4/5/2011	3939692
CARE DELECTABLES	6/7/2016	4973413
CARE DELECTABLES	6/7/2016	4973414
ILS MEALS	3/22/2011	3933565
PASS	6/29/2010	3809524
INDEPENDENT LIVING SYSTEMS	3/22/2011	3933563
1	9/28/2010	3853587
CARE DELECTABLES	2/21/2017	5147474
CHEF INSPIRED DIETITIAN APPROVED	2/21/2017	5147471
CARE DELECTABLES	2/21/2017	5147475
CHEF INSPIRED DIETITIAN APPROVED	2/21/2017	5147476

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	Filing Date	Application No.
ENTELLIHEALTH	5/19/2016	87/043,533

TRADEMARK REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 12/17/2019